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PLEASE TAKE NOTE that the order titled       Order on Application of Non-Resident Attorney to Appear Pro 
Hac Vice was lodged on (date) 8/13/2015 and is attached.  This order relates to the motion which is docket 
number           . 

1  Please abbreviate if title cannot fit into text field. 

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & 
Email Address 

BILAL A. ESSAYLI 
Acting United States Attorney 
DAVID M. HARRIS 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Chief, Civil Division 
JOLENE TANNER 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Chief, Tax and Bankruptcy Section 
ELAN S. LEVEY (State Bar No. 174843) 
Assistant United States Attorney 
300 North Los Angeles Street, #7211 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Telephone: (213) 894-3997 
Email: elan.levey@usdoj.gov 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

Individual appearing without an attorney 
 Attorney for Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty 

Corporation 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA – LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

In re: 

VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., et al 

CASE NO.:  2:18-bk-20151-BB 

CHAPTER:  11 

NOTICE OF LODGMENT OF ORDER IN 
BANKRUPTCY CASE RE:  (title of motion1): 

Application of Non-Resident Attorney to Appear Pro 
Hac Vice in a Specific Bankruptcy Case And/Or 
Adversary Proceeding(s) 

Debtor(s) 
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Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX 
Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address 

 
BILAL A. ESSAYLI, Acting United States Attorney  
DAVID M. HARRIS, Asst. US Attorney, Chief, Civil Div. 
JOLENE TANNER, Asst. US Attorney, Chief, Tax & Bankr. 
ELAN S. LEVEY (State Bar No. 174843)  
Assistant United States Attorney  
               Room 7211, Federal Building  
               300 North Los Angeles Street  
               Los Angles, California 90012  
               Telephone: (213) 894-3997  
               Fax: (213) 894-7819  
               Email: elan.levey@usdoj.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    x    Attorney for Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA -LOS ANGELES DIVISION 

In re: CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20151-BB 

VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., et CHAPTER: 11 
al., ADVERSARY NO. (if applicable): 

 
Debtor(s) 

 
ORDER ON APPLICATION OF NON- 

 RESIDENT ATTORNEY TO APPEAR PRO 
 
 
 
 

 
vs. 

 
 
 
 

Plaintiff(s) 
 
 
 
 

Defendant(s) 

HAC VICE 

[LBRs 2090-1(b) and 9013-1(q)] 

 
[No hearing required per LBR 2090-1(b)(6)] 

The court reviewed the Application of non-resident attorney to appear pro hac vice in a specific bankruptcy case and/or 
adversary proceeding(s). For good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED: the Application is GRANTED and non-resident 
attorney (specify name): Cameron Wade may appear on behalf of the following party 
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation in any proceeding in the bankruptcy case, any jointly administered or substantively 
consolidated case, and any adversary proceedings filed in such cases, unless the representation is limited as follows: 

 
### 
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 
 
300 N. Los Angeles Street, Room 7211 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 
A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled: NOTICE OF LODGMENT OF ORDER IN BANKRUPTCY 
CASE will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and 
(b) in the manner stated below: 
 
1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General 
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) 
08/13/2015, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:  On (date)                     , I served the following persons and/or entities at the last 
known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed 
envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here 
constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
3.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method 
for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) _______________, I served 
the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to 
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration 
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is 
filed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
8/13/2015                    Barbara Le  /s/ Barbara Le 
Date Printed Name  Signature 
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT (Attachment) 
 
1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): 
  

 Alexandra Achamallah     aachamallah@milbank.com, rliubicic@milbank.com 
 Melinda Alonzo     ml7829@att.com 
 Anerio V Altman     aaltman@ecf.courtdrive.com, lakeforestpacer@gmail.com 
 Robert N Amkraut     ramkraut@foxrothschild.com 
 Kyra E Andrassy     kandrassy@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com;csantiago@raineslaw.com 
 Simon Aron     saron@wrslawyers.com, moster@wrslawyers.com;jlee@wrslawyers.com 
 Allison R Axenrod     allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com 
 Stephan A Barber     steve@jrgattorneys.com, anushree@jrgattorneys.com 
 Cristina E Bautista     cristina.bautista@kattenlaw.com, ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com 
 William C Beall     Will@BeallandBurkhardt.com, carissa@beallandburkhardt.com 
 James Cornell Behrens     jbehrens@milbank.com, 

gbray@milbank.com;mshinderman@milbank.com;dodonnell@milbank.com;jbrewster@milbank.com;J
Weber@milbank.com 

 Jacob Beiswenger     jbeiswenger@omm.com, jacob-beiswenger-
5566@ecf.pacerpro.com;swarren@omm.com 

 Bruce Bennett     bbennett@jonesday.com 
 Peter J Benvenutti     pbenvenutti@kellerbenvenutti.com, pjbenven74@yahoo.com 
 Leslie A Berkoff     lberkoff@moritthock.com, hmay@moritthock.com 
 Steven M Berman     sberman@shumaker.com, 

fmorency@shumaker.com;choffman@shumaker.com;lhutton@shumaker.com 
 Stephen F Biegenzahn     steve@sfblaw.com 
 Anthony Bisconti     tbisconti@bklwlaw.com, 

1193516420@filings.docketbird.com,docket@bklwlaw.com 
 Scott E Blakeley     seb@blakeleylc.com, ecf@blakeleyllp.com 
 Karl E Block     kblock@loeb.com, 

jvazquez@loeb.com;ladocket@loeb.com;kblock@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Matthew I Bobb     mbobb@HuntonAK.com, lgomez@HuntonAK.com;amckenzie@huntonak.com 
 J Scott Bovitz     bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com 
 Dustin P Branch     branchd@ballardspahr.com, 

carolod@ballardspahr.com;zarnighiann@ballardspahr.com 
 Michael D Breslauer     mbreslauer@swsslaw.com, sdurazo@swsslaw.com 
 Kayla D Britton     kayla.britton@faegredrinker.com 
 Chane Buck     Chane.b46@gmail.com 
 Lori A Butler     butler.lori@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 Howard Camhi     hcamhi@mrllp.com, 

bankruptcy@mrllp.com;camhihr98234@notify.bestcase.com;wgenovese@mrllp.com;jkissinger@mrllp.
com 

 Schuyler Carroll     SCarroll@manatt.com, lduong@manatt.com 
 Kathryn M.S. Catherwood     kcatherwood@grsm.com, asoto@grsm.com 
 Jeffrey D Cawdrey     jcawdrey@grsm.com, 

madeyemo@gordonrees.com;asoto@grsm.com;amatthews@grsm.com 
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 Barry A Chatz     barry.chatz@saul.com, jurate.medziak@saul.com 
 Shirley Cho     scho@pszjlaw.com 
 Shawn M Christianson     cmcintire@buchalter.com, schristianson@buchalter.com 
 Louis J. Cisz     lcisz@nixonpeabody.com, jzic@nixonpeabody.com 
 Jerome S Cohen     jsc@jscbklaw.com 
 Leslie A Cohen     leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com, jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;bryn@lesliecohenlaw.com 
 Marcus Colabianchi     mcolabianchi@duanemorris.com 
 Claudia Coleman     ccoleman@fbtlaw.com 
 Derrick F Coleman     derrick@colemanfrost.com, 

melissa@colemanfrost.com;marissa@colemanfrost.com 
 Kevin Collins     kevin.collins@btlaw.com, Tabitha.davis@btlaw.com 
 Joseph Corrigan     Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com 
 David N Crapo     dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com, elrosen@gibbonslaw.com 
 Mariam Danielyan     md@danielyanlawoffice.com, danielyan.mar@gmail.com 
 Aaron Davis     aaron.davis@bryancave.com, kat.flaherty@bryancave.com 
 Lauren A Deeb     lauren.deeb@hoganlovells.com, carolyn.orphey@nelsonmullins.com 
 Daniel Denny     ddenny@milbank.com 
 Kerry L Duffy     kduffy@bartkopavia.com, cchou@bzbm.com;mlopez@bzbm.com 
 Anthony Dutra     adutra@hansonbridgett.com, ssingh@hansonbridgett.com 
 Kevin M Eckhardt     legal@distressed-debt-investing.com 
 Lei Lei Wang Ekvall - DECEASED -     lekvall@swelawfirm.com, 

lgarrett@swelawfirm.com;gcruz@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 
 David K Eldan     David.Eldan@doj.ca.gov 
 Andy J Epstein     taxcpaesq@gmail.com 
 Richard W Esterkin     richard.esterkin@morganlewis.com 
 Christine R Etheridge     christine.etheridge@ikonfin.com 
 John D Faucher     j.d.faucher@faucherlaw.com, 

faucherecf@gmail.com;faucher.johnd.b113858@notify.bestcase.com;p.askren@faucherlaw.com 
 M Douglas Flahaut     df@echoparklegal.com 
 Michael G Fletcher     mfletcher@frandzel.com, sking@frandzel.com,autodocket@frandzel.com 
 Alan W Forsley     alan.forsley@flpllp.com, awf@fkllawfirm.com,awf@fl-

lawyers.net,addy@flpllp.com,andrea@flpllp.com 
 Joseph D Frank     jfrank@burkelaw.com, 

mmatlock@fgllp.com;csmith@fgllp.com;knewbury@fgllp.com;csucic@fgllp.com 
 William B Freeman     bill.freeman@kattenlaw.com, 

nicole.jones@kattenlaw.com,ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com 
 Eric J Fromme     eric.fromme@afslaw.com, yvonne.li@afslaw.com 
 Amir Gamliel     agamliel@perkinscoie.com, cmallahi@perkinscoie.com;DocketLA@perkinscoie.com 
 Jeffrey Garfinkle     jgarfinkle@buchalter.com, docket@buchalter.com;lverstegen@buchalter.com 
 Thomas M Geher     tmg@jmbm.com, bt@jmbm.com;tmg@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Evelina Gentry     evelina.gentry@akerman.com, 

rob.diwa@akerman.com;reyko.delpino@akerman.com 
 Lawrence B Gill     lgill@nelsonhardiman.com, 

lcompton@nelsonhardiman.com;rpatel@nelsonhardiman.com;rrange@nelsonhardiman.com 
 Bernard R Given     bgiven@loeb.com, 

mortiz@loeb.com;ladocket@loeb.com;bsimmons@loeb.com;fmckeown@loeb.com;bgiven@ecf.courtdr
ive.com 

 Paul R. Glassman     pglassman@stradlinglaw.com 
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 Aaron Matthew Gober-Sims     aarongobersims@paulhastings.com 
 Matthew A Gold     courts@argopartners.net 
 Eric D Goldberg     eric.goldberg@dlapiper.com, eric-goldberg-1103@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Marshall F Goldberg     mgoldberg@glassgoldberg.com, jbailey@glassgoldberg.com 
 Eric S Goldstein     egoldstein@goodwin.com, bankruptcy@goodwin.com 
 Richard H Golubow     rgolubow@wghlawyers.com, 

jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com 
 Vincent A Gorski     vgorski@thegorskifirm.com, ATTY_VGORSKI@trustesolutions.com 
 Arnold L Graff     agraff@wrightlegal.net, nvbkfiling@wrightlegal.net;jpowell@wrightlegal.net 
 Barbara R Gross     barbara@bgross.law, luz@bgross.law 
 David M. Guess     dguess@buchalter.com, david-guess-9268@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Anna Gumport     agumport@sidley.com, laefilingnotice@sidley.com;anna-gumport-

6608@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Mary H Haas     maryhaas@dwt.com, melissastrobel@dwt.com;lit-

docket@dwt.com;kimberlysimmonsgreene@dwt.com 
 Craig N Haring     charing@blankrome.com 
 Melissa T Harris     harris.melissa@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 Brian T Harvey     bharvey@buchalter.com, docket@buchalter.com;dbodkin@buchalter.com 
 James A Hayes     jhayes@zinserhayes.com, jhayes@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Michael S Held     mheld@jw.com 
 Lawrence J Hilton     lhilton@onellp.com, 

lthomas@onellp.com,info@onellp.com,nlichtenberger@onellp.com,vsoriano@onellp.com 
 Robert M Hirsh     robert.hirsh@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 Florice Hoffman     fhoffman@socal.rr.com, floricehoffman@gmail.com 
 Lee F Hoffman     leehoffmanjd@gmail.com, lee@fademlaw.com 
 Marshall J Hogan     mhogan@swlaw.com, fcardenas@swlaw.com 
 Michael Hogue     hoguem@gtlaw.com, bobbi.lauer@gtlaw.com;michael-hogue-

0383@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 Matthew B Holbrook     mholbrook@sheppardmullin.com, amartin@sheppardmullin.com 
 David I Horowitz     david.horowitz@kirkland.com, 

keith.catuara@kirkland.com;terry.ellis@kirkland.com;elsa.banuelos@kirkland.com;ivon.granados@kirk
land.com 

 Virginia Hoyt     scif.legal.bk@scif.com 
 Brian D Huben     hubenb@ballardspahr.com, carolod@ballardspahr.com 
 Joan Huh     joan.huh@cdtfa.ca.gov 
 Carol A Igoe     cigoe@calnurses.org, ttschneaux@calnurses.org 
 Benjamin Ikuta     bikuta@hml.law 
 William E Ireland     wireland@hbblaw.com, edocs@hbblaw.com 
 Peter L Isola     pisola@hinshawlaw.com, rmojica@hinshawlaw.com,iking@hinshawlaw.com 
 Robbin L. Itkin     ritkin@sklarkirsh.com, 

mduran@sklarkirsh.com;KFRAZIER@SKLARKIRSH.COM 
 Lawrence A Jacobson     laj@cohenandjacobson.com 
 Eamon Jafari     jafari@barringtonlegal.com, gould@barringtonlegal.com 
 John Mark Jennings     johnmark.jennings@kutakrock.com, mary.clark@kutakrock.com 
 Steven D Jerome     sjerome@swlaw.com 
 Monique D Jewett-Brewster     mjb@lathropgpm.com, 

natalie.gonzalez@lathropgpm.com;crystal.knode@lathropgpm.com 
 Crystal Johnson     M46380@ATT.COM 
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 Jeff D Kahane     jkahane@skarzynski.com, dahn@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Steven J Kahn     skahn@pszyjw.com 
 Cameo M Kaisler     salembier.cameo@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 Ivan L Kallick     ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com 
 Ori Katz     okatz@sheppardmullin.com, lsegura@sheppardmullin.com 
 Steven J. Katzman     skatzman@bklwlaw.com, 

1193516420@filings.docketbird.com,docket@bklwlaw.com 
 Sweeney Kelly     kelly@ksgklaw.com 
 Gerald P Kennedy     gerald.kennedy@procopio.com, 

kristina.terlaga@procopio.com;calendaringbankruptcy@procopio.com 
 Payam Khodadadi     pkhodadadi@mcguirewoods.com, dkiker@mcguirewoods.com 
 Christopher M Kiernan     ckiernan@theryanfirm.com, talkovlaw@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Christian T Kim     ckim@dumas-law.com, ckim@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Jane Kim     jkim@kellerbenvenutti.com 
 Monica Y Kim     myk@lnbyg.com, myk@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Alan M. Kindred     akindred@leechtishman.com, alankindred@hotmail.com;dtomko@ch-legal.com 
 Benjamin R King     bking@loeb.com, 

karnote@loeb.com;ladocket@loeb.com;bking@ecf.courtdrive.com 
 Meredith King     mking@fsl.law, ssanchez@fsl.law;jwilson@fsl.law 
 Gary E Klausner     gek@lnbyg.com 
 David A Klein     david.klein@kirkland.com 
 Nicholas A Koffroth     nkoffroth@foxrothschild.com, 

khoang@foxrothschild.com;ca.dkt@foxrothschild.com 
 Anna Kordas     akordas@jonesday.com 
 Jolene E Kramer     courtnotices@unioncounsel.net, jkramer@unioncounsel.net 
 Chet Kronenberg     , 

justin.andrei@stblaw.com,lwashienko@stblaw.com,2052041420@filings.docketbird.com,bonnie.jarrett
@stblaw.com 

 Chet Kronenberg     ckronenberg@stblaw.com, 
justin.andrei@stblaw.com,lwashienko@stblaw.com,2052041420@filings.docketbird.com,bonnie.jarrett
@stblaw.com 

 David S Kupetz     david.kupetz@troutman.com, mylene.ruiz@troutman.com 
 Jeffrey S Kwong     jsk@lnbyg.com, jsk@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Tarifa Laddon     tarifa.laddon@faegredrinker.com, Lorena.lazheztter@faegredrinker.com 
 Robert S Lampl     advocate45@aol.com, rlisarobinsonr@aol.com 
 Ian Landsberg     ilandsberg@sklarkirsh.com, 

lskaist@sklarkirsh.com;yalarcon@sklarkirsh.com;mmadden@sklarkirsh.com;ilandsberg@ecf.inforuptc
y.com;kfrazier@sklarkirsh.com;mduran@sklarkirsh.com 

 Richard A Lapping     richard.lapping@gmail.com 
 Paul J Laurin     plaurin@btlaw.com, slmoore@btlaw.com 
 Dan Lawton     dlawton@klinedinstlaw.com, lparrish@klinedinstlaw.com 
 Marc Y Lazo     mlazo@kllawgroup.com, rcantillo@kllawgroup.com 
 Stephen Daifun Lee     slee@rwglaw.com 
 Nathaniel M Leeds     nathaniel@mitchelllawsf.com, sam@mitchelllawsf.com 
 Paul J Leeds     Pleeds@fsl.law, ssanchez@fsl.law;jwilson@fsl.law 
 David E Lemke     david.lemke@wallerlaw.com, 

chris.cronk@hklaw.com;Melissa.jones@hklaw.com;cathy.thomas@hklaw.com 
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 Danielle R Leneck     dleneck@jonesday.com, 
joelnavarro@jonesday.com;cbaker@jonesday.com;atrossum@jonesday.com;mmelvin@jonesday.com;d
ocketpacificwest@jonesday.com;CourtAlert@jonesday.com 

 Lisa Lenherr     llenherr@fennemorelaw.com, ecfbankruptcy@fennemorelaw.com 
 Matthew A Lesnick     matt@lesnickprince.com, matt@ecf.inforuptcy.com;jmack@lesnickprince.com 
 Elan S Levey     elan.levey@usdoj.gov, 

usacac.tax@usdoj.gov;caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov;usacac.tax@usdoj.gov 
 Alexander J Lewicki     alewicki@diemerwei.com 
 Wendy A Loo     wendy.loo-smart@lacity.org 
 Kerri A Lyman     klyman@steptoe.com, #-

FirmPSDocketing@Steptoe.com;nmorneault@Steptoe.com;mhernandez@steptoe.com;aodonnell@stept
oe.com 

 Tracy L Mainguy     bankruptcycourtnotices@unioncounsel.net, tmainguy@unioncounsel.net 
 Samuel R Maizel     samuel.maizel@dentons.com, 

alicia.aguilar@dentons.com;docket.general.lit.LOS@dentons.com;tania.moyron@dentons.com;kathryn.
howard@dentons.com;joan.mack@dentons.com;derry.kalve@dentons.com 

 Lloyd S Mann     Lmann@themannlaw.com 
 Alvin Mar     alvin.mar@usdoj.gov, dare.law@usdoj.gov 
 Craig G Margulies     craig@marguliesfaithlaw.com, 

Angela@MarguliesFaithLaw.com;Vicky@MarguliesFaithLaw.com;Amber@MarguliesFaithLaw.com;
Drew@MarguliesFaithLaw.com 

 Robert S Marticello     rmarticello@raineslaw.com, bclark@raineslaw.com;csantiago@raineslaw.com 
 Marianne Martin     mmartin@jmbm.com 
 Daniel J McCarthy     dmccarthy@hillfarrer.com, spadilla@hillfarrer.com;dflowers@hfbllp.com 
 David W. Meadows     david@davidwmeadowslaw.com 
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